PENN NATIONAL - September 20, 2013 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Aborigine - 1:37.20 - August 20, 1978)

Purse: $31,000

Plus: $4,960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $35,960

Value of Race: $35,960 1st $22,320, 2nd $7,440, 3rd $3,410, 4th $1,860, 5th $930

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 6:29 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

27Aug13 8PRX®
7Sep13 SPEN*
24Aug13 8SAR’
17Aug13 “DEL!
30Aug13 “PEN®
12Sep13 'PID®
6Sep13 *PEN®
7Sep13 SPEN’
7Sep13 3PEN?
30Aug13 “PEN*
6Sep13 SPEN*
7Sep13 SPEN®

[ee]

G RANNOOOERFL OW

12
10
11

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Airgead (Otero, William)

Willy d'Rocket (Rodriguez, Angel)
Cantonic (Navarro, Kevin)

Mega Boom (Cintron, Alex)

Sharp Defrere (Flores, Emilio)
Uncle Carm (Cora, David)
Gogolego (Whitney, Dana)

Mixed Blessing (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Scarlet and Gold (Sandoval, Michael)
Eclipticalspraline (Ramirez, Josean)
Tribute (Kaufman, Casey)

Alpha Red (Bracho, Jesus)

Fractional Times: 23.57 47.66 1:10.95 1:38.01

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner:

Breeder: George Strawbridge Jr..

(24:09) (23:29) (27:06)

Total WPS Pool: $72,787

Horse
Airgead
3 Willy d'Rocket
9 Cantonic

Pgm
8

Trainers:

(3:78)

Wgt MIE PP

118
122
118
120
118
118
118
120
118
118
118
119

Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb

GO PRANNORFR O WO

B P
o N

11

Start 1/4
12 12

2 2Head
3 3Head
1 5Head
10 8Head
4 9ol

9 112

5 6Head
8 10t

6 4t

11 11 1/2
7 7Head

Final Time: 1:41.79

1/2 3/4
12 12
2Head 61

41 1/2 3ll2
93 81/2
3Heald 11
6Head 5Head
114 10t
8Head 91 1/2
10Head 111
7Head 7Head
12 21/2
51/2 4Head

Str

Fin
13/4
21/2
3ZL 1/4
4112
5Head
gNose
71/2
8Neck
gNeck
102 1/4

118
12

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

6.50

5.20
1.50*

3.90
12.00
13.70
35.30
27.50
31.80
23.10
70.20
37.20

Airgead, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Badge of Silver out of Air Adair, by Storm Cat. Foaled May 04, 2010 in Pennsylvania.
Winning Owner: Tim Woolley

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
15.00 6.00 3.40 $2.00 Exacta 8-3 95.60 59,534
6.00 3.60  $2.00 Trifecta 8-3-9 239.80 38,661
2.10  $2.00 Daily Double 6-8 114.00 10,897
$2.00 Superfecta 8-3-9-1 908.60 22,433
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
8  Airgead 12 127 o112 1, 7U4 G314 1344
3 Willy d'Rocket 2 2tz 52 g2l4 o1 234
9  Cantonic 3 ql12 22 14 gl 112 q112 ql1/4
1 Mega Boom 1 52 3/4 9412 g3 U4 22 2212
6  Sharp Defrere 10 g3 32 1! 1! 53
7  Uncle Carm 4 93 gt L4 52 21/a 6°
2 Gogolego 9 11° 1172 514 gt 7314
4 Mixed Blessing 5 62 3/4 gl g3 3/4 33/4 g33/4
5  Scarlet and Gold 8 o* 10712 12614 M 94
12 Eclipticalspraline 6 4134 7414 7314 g2 14 104 V4
10  Tribute 11 1tz g2 2t 52 118172
11  Alpha Red 7 73 5334 42 128 12912

4 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 5 - Castillo, Michelle; 12 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos; 11 - Bracho, Sherene

Owners:

Comments

3path 2nd, prevailed
inside 2nd, 2nd best
2path 2nd, no rally
inside 2nd, evenly
2path 2nd, weakened
4path 2nd, mild bid
2path 2nd, best late
lacked late response
inside 2nd, no factor
pressed pace, faded
inside 2nd, faltered
3path, flattened out

8 - Woolley, Tim; 3 - Colgan, Kelly; 9 - Maker, Michael; 1 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 6 - Geist, David; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Lawrence, I, James;

8 -Tim Woolley; 3 -Roger E. Legg; 9 - Damchu Stables; 1 -Peter Van Andel; 6 -David W. Geist; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Mouse House Farm;

4 -Mrs. Timothy J. Gardner; 5 -Carolyn Hulak; 12 -Maria Montez Haire; 10 - Angelina Maria Racing Stable; 11 - S. M. S. Racing, Inc.;

Footnotes

AIRGEAD was slow early, raced three wide on the last turn then angled to the outside and closed ground fast to prevail. WILLY D'ROCKET pressed the
pace from the start, raced along the inside through the second turn and finished second best. CANTONIC stalked the pace from the two path through the far
turn, then lacked a late rally. MEGA BOOM was never far back, raced along the inside on the last turn, then finished evenly. SHARP DEFRERE was close
up early, raced three wide on the second turn and gained a clear lead then weakened in the drive. UNCLE CARM was void of early speed, raced four wide
on the last turn, then made a mild bid in the stretch. GOGOLEGO was void of early speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then found his best stride late.
MIXED BLESSING was close up early, raced three wide on the far turn, then lacked a late response. SCARLET AND GOLD lacked speed, raced inside on
the last turn and was not a factor. ECLIPTICALSPRALINE pressed the early pace, raced two wide on the last turn then faded late. TRIBUTE set the pace
with a clear lead, saved ground to the last turn, then faltered late. ALPHA RED was close up early, raced three wide on the second turn, the flattened out in

the lane.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

