PENN NATIONAL - September 20, 2013 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Aborigine - 1:37.20 - August 20, 1978)

**Purse: \$**31,000

Plus: \$4,960 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$35,960

Value of Race: \$35,960 1st \$22,320, 2nd \$7,440, 3rd \$3,410, 4th \$1,860, 5th \$930

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 6:29 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27Aug13 8PRX8	8	Airgead (Otero, William)	118 Lb	8	12	12	12	12	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.50	3path 2nd, prevailed
7Sep13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	3	Willy d'Rocket (Rodriguez, Angel)	122 Lb	3	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5.20	inside 2nd, 2nd best
24Aug13 8SAR7	9	Cantonic (Navarro, Kevin)	118 Lb	9	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	1.50*	2path 2nd, no rally
17Aug13 <sup>4</sup> DEL <sup>1</sup>	1	Mega Boom (Cintron, Alex)	120 L	1	1	5 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.90	inside 2nd, evenly
30Aug13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	6	Sharp Defrere (Flores, Emilio)	118 Lb	6	10	8 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	12.00	2path 2nd, weakened
12Sep13 <sup>1</sup> PID <sup>8</sup>	7	Uncle Carm (Cora, David)	118 L	7	4	9 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	13.70	4path 2nd, mild bid
6Sep13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	2	Gogolego (Whitney, Dana)	118 Lb	2	9	11 <sup>2</sup>	114	10 <sup>1</sup>	11 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	35.30	2path 2nd, best late
7Sep13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	4	Mixed Blessing (Wolfsont, Andrew)	120 Lb	4	5	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	27.50	lacked late response
7Sep13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Scarlet and Gold (Sandoval, Michael)	118 Lb	5	8	10 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>Neck</sup>	31.80	inside 2nd, no factor
30Aug13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	12	Eclipticalspraline (Ramirez, Josean)	118 L	12	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	23.10	pressed pace, faded
6Sep13 5PEN4	10	Tribute (Kaufman, Casey)	118 Lb	10	11	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	11 <sup>3</sup>	70.20	inside 2nd, faltered
7Sep13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	11	Alpha Red (Bracho, Jesus)	119 Lb	11	7	7 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	12	12	37.20	3path, flattened out

Fractional Times: 23.57 47.66 1:10.95 1:38.01 Split Times: (24:09) (23:29) (27:06) (3:78)

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Airgead, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Badge of Silver out of Air Adair, by Storm Cat. Foaled May 04, 2010 in Pennsylvania.

Final Time: 1:41.79

Breeder: George Strawbridge Jr.. Winning Owner: Tim Woolley

Total WPS Pool: \$72,787

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Airgead	15.00	6.00	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	8-3	95.60	59,534
3	Willy d'Rocket		6.00	3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-3-9	239.80	38,661
9	Cantonic			2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-8	114.00	10,897
					\$2.00 Superfecta	8-3-9-1	908.60	22,433

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
8	Airgead	12	12 <sup>7</sup>	12 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
3	Willy d'Rocket	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^{2}$	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{3/4}$
9	Cantonic	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
1	Mega Boom	1	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
6	Sharp Defrere	10	8 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>
7	Uncle Carm	4	$9^{3}$	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>
2	Gogolego	9	11 <sup>5</sup>	11 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
4	Mixed Blessing	5	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
5	Scarlet and Gold	8	10 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	10 <sup>4</sup>	$9^4$
12	Eclipticalspraline	6	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
10	Tribute	11	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	11 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
11	Alpha Red	7	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	12 <sup>6</sup>	12 <sup>9 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 8 - Woolley, Tim; 3 - Colgan, Kelly; 9 - Maker, Michael; 1 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 6 - Geist, David; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Lawrence, II, James;

4 - Merryman, Elizabeth; 5 - Castillo, Michelle; 12 - Stites, Flint; 10 - Harigeorgiou, Konstantinos; 11 - Bracho, Sherene

Owners: 8 -Tim Woolley; 3 -Roger E. Legg; 9 - Damchu Stables; 1 -Peter Van Andel; 6 -David W. Geist; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Mouse House Farm;

4 -Mrs. Timothy J. Gardner; 5 -Carolyn Hulak; 12 -Maria Montez Haire; 10 - Angelina Maria Racing Stable; 11 - S. M. S. Racing, Inc.;

## **Footnotes**

AIRGEAD was slow early, raced three wide on the last turn then angled to the outside and closed ground fast to prevail. WILLY D'ROCKET pressed the pace from the start, raced along the inside through the second turn and finished second best. CANTONIC stalked the pace from the two path through the far turn, then lacked a late rally. MEGA BOOM was never far back, raced along the inside on the last turn, then finished evenly. SHARP DEFRERE was close up early, raced three wide on the second turn and gained a clear lead then weakened in the drive. UNCLE CARM was void of early speed, raced four wide on the last turn, then made a mild bid in the stretch. GOGOLEGO was void of early speed, raced two wide on the far turn, then found his best stride late. MIXED BLESSING was close up early, raced three wide on the far turn, then lacked a late response. SCARLET AND GOLD lacked speed, raced inside on the last turn and was not a factor. ECLIPTICALSPRALINE pressed the early pace, raced two wide on the last turn then faded late. TRIBUTE set the pace with a clear lead, saved ground to the last turn, then faltered late. ALPHA RED was close up early, raced three wide on the second turn, the flattened out in the lane.